



MEDIATOR: DEREK V. ABREU

PRIVATE RATE MEDIATIONS – MONDAYS TO THURSDAYS

FEE SCHEDULE

- | | |
|---|------------|
| ▪ For a two (2) party half-day mediation, 3 hours duration
(10:00 a.m. until 1:00 p.m. or 2:00 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.) | \$2,600.00 |
| ▪ For a two (2) party full day mediation
(10:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m.) | \$4,250.00 |
| ▪ For each additional party | \$400.00 |
| ▪ For each additional hour | \$350.00 |

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

The fee charged includes all preparation, and reporting time. The cost of facilities, catering if requested, or parking will be an additional charge. For mediations west of Burlington, north of Barrie, and east of Oshawa, a travel charge of \$100.00 per hour will apply. For travel outside of Toronto, a kilometer charge will be applied.

CANCELLATION FEES

A mediation cancelled more than 30 days prior to the mediation:

- no charge

A mediation cancelled within 30 days, but more than 7 days, prior to the mediation:

- | | |
|------------|------------|
| ▪ Full day | \$2,000.00 |
| ▪ Half day | \$1,000.00 |

A mediation cancelled within 7 days of the mediation:

- | | |
|------------|------------|
| ▪ Full day | \$3,000.00 |
| ▪ Half day | \$1,500.00 |

A facility charge may also apply for cancellations. Any cancellation requests must be in writing.

MEDIATOR: DEREK V. ABREU

ROSTER RATE MEDIATIONS – FRIDAYS ONLY

FEE SCHEDULE

- | | |
|--|----------|
| ▪ For a two (2) party half-day mediation, 3 hours duration (10:00 a.m. until 1:00 p.m. or 2:00 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.) | \$600.00 |
| ▪ For each additional party | \$75.00 |
| ▪ For each additional hour | \$350.00 |

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

The fee charged includes all preparation and reporting time. The cost of facilities, catering if requested, or parking will be an additional charge.

CANCELLATION FEES

Cancellation fees are in accordance with Rules 75.1.08 and 75.1.09 of the Rules of Civil Procedure and O. Reg. 43/05, s. 5 (3).

Most significantly, if the mediator cancels a session because a party fails to attend within the first 30 minutes of the session, the party who fails to attend shall pay any cancellation fees. Also, if two (2) or more parties fail to attend, they shall pay the cancellation fees in equal shares.

